
ADMINISTRATION
Roger Gerstenberger Headmaster rgerstenberger@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 151
Gerald Burrow Secondary Principal gburrow@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 189
Vickie Johnson Secondary Assistant 

Principal
vjohnson@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 157

Matt Buffington Elementary Principal mbuffington@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 151

ADMIN. OFFICES
Cindy Perkins HS Administrative Asst. cperkins@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 229
Tegan Sevier Exec. Assistant to the 

Headmaster
tsevier@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 133

Melena Waits El. Administrative Asst. mwaits@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 158
Mary-Margaret Watson MS Administrative Asst mwatson@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 159
Jennifer Weida Fine Arts Assistant jweida@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 348

ADMISSIONS
Jana Annett Director of Admissions jannett@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 153
Shannon Duncan Admissions sduncan@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 164

ADVANCEMENT
Bonnie Polak Director of 

Advancement & 
Community Relations

bpolak@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 154

Karen Lomeli Advancement 
Coordinator

klomeli@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 143

ATHLETIC OFFICES
Adam Taylor Athletic Director ataylor@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 361
Jay Hight Admin. Of Athletic 

Policy, Promotion, & 
Programs

jhight@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 172

Susan Fennell Admin. Assistant - 
Athletics

sfennell@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 169

Joann Cook MCBC Coordinator | 
Patriot Wearhouse

joann.cook@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 171

Joni Cook Athletic Trainer jcook@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 180
Mark Bearden Strength & 

Conditioning
mbearden@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 750

BUSINESS OFFICE

STAFF CONTACT LIST



Tracy Myers Controller tmyers@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 165
Megan Baggett Accounting Manager mbaggett@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 360
Denise Adams Human Resource 

Manager
dadams@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 162

Ashlea Davis Staff Accountant | 
Accounts Payable

adavis@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 125

Kenna Schwerdtfeger Staff Accountant kschwerdtfeger@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 363

COUNSELORS
Bekah Johnson High School Counselor 

(A-K)
bjohnson@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 225

Kimberly Curl Secondary Counselor
(L-Z)

kcurl@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 226

Megan Zorch College Placement 
Counselor

mzorch@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 255

Misty Norman Middle School 
Counselor

mnorman@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 161

Darla Holmes Elementary Counselor dholmes@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 163

DIAGNOSTIC INSTRUCTION CENTER (DIC)
Nancy Stubblefield Director of DIC nstubblefield@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 188
Terry Cooper HS Learning Specialist tcooper@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 204
Jamie Morgan HS Learning Specialist jmorgan@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 312
Jodi Murray MS/HS Learning 

Specialist
jmurray@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 206

Paula Preaus MS/HS Learning 
Specialist

ppreaus@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 145

Laura Weed MS/HS Learning 
Specialist

lweed@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 243

Patsy Phillips MS Learning Specialist pphillips@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 704
Debra Canady Elementary Learning dcanady@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 137
Yvonne Feller Elementary Learning 

Specialist
yfeller@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 105

Tracy Page Elementary Reading 
Specialist

tpage@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 117

Joann Longa DIC Office Manager jlonga@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 184

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Brian Ross Director of Technology bross@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 353
Jesse Fair Technology Associate jfair@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 356
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BUSINESS OFFICE

Cliff Hawkins Technology Associate chawkins@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 355
Darlene Syuma Technology Associate dsyuma@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 354

MAINTENANCE
Scott Beliveau Facilities Operation 

Manager
sbeliveau@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 199

Derrick Benson Assistant Manager dbenson@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 197

MARKETING
Anna Lee Carlisle Senior Marketing 

Associate
acarlisle@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 195

Jeni Newsome Marketing 
Communications 
Designer

jnewsome@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 148

Laura	
  Keep PR/Media	
  Buying	
  
Specialist

lkeep@metroca.com

SECURITY
Tim Thomas Director of Security tthomas@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 339
David Head Security d.head@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 155
Morris Goree Security mgoree@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 150
Jessica Malan Security jmalan@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 155

STUDENT SUPPORT
Christy Argo Registrar | 

MS/HS Attendance
cargo@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 160

Tanya Cerar Dean of Students tcerar@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 173
Leann Cherry Patriot Program 

Coordinator
lcherry@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 141

Beth Haveman RN/Health Aide bhaveman@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 190
Summer Jenkins Student Activities 

Coordinator
sjenkins@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 228

Debra Kinzer Librarian dkinzer@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 314
Dody Patrock Director of Health and 

Safety
dpatrock@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 190

Claire Yinger Director of Spiritual Life cyinger@metroca.com 918.745.9868, Ext. 214
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